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Jenniffer Nelson Clark (7947) 
Dominion Energy Utah 
333 South State Street 
P.O. Box 45360 
Salt Lake City, Utah  84145-0360 
(801) 324-5392 
(801) 324-5935 (fax) 
Jenniffer.Clark@dominionenergy.com 
 
Attorney for Dominion Energy Utah 

 
 

 BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH  
  

IN THE MATTER OF DOMINION 
ENERGY UTAH TO INCREASE 
DISTRIBUTION RATES AND CHARGES 
AND MAKE TARIFF MODIFICATIONS 

 
 

Docket No. 22-057-03 
REQUEST FOR NOTICE OF 
TECHNICAL CONFERENCE 

 

 
    
 On December 23, 2022, in its Order dated December 23, 2023, in Docket 22-057-

03, the Utah Public Service Commission (Commission) directed Questar Gas Company 

dba Dominion Energy Utah (Dominion Energy or Company) to present a technical 

conference during the second or third quarter of 2023 to begin framing an evaluation of 

the CET.  Additionally, the Commission requested that DEU also address the differences 

in DNG revenues between DEU’s COS model and rate design models. Therefore, 

Dominion Energy respectfully requests that the Commission issue a Notice setting a 

technical conference to address these issues on Thursday, July 6th at 10:00 AM.   
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   RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 5th day of June, 2023.  
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the Notice of Technical Conference 

was served upon the following persons by e-mail on June 5th, 2023: 

Patricia E. Schmid 
Patrick Grecu 
Assistant Attorneys General 
160 East 300 South 
P.O. Box 140857 
Salt Lake City, UT  84114-0857 
pschmid@agutah.gov 
Pgrecu@agutah.gov 
 

Chris Parker 
Brenda Salter 
Utah Division of Public Utilities 
160 East 300 South 
P.O. Box 146751 
Salt Lake City, UT  84114-6751 
Chrisparker@utah.gov  
BSalter@utah.gov 

Robert J. Moore 
Assistant Attorney General 
160 East 300 South 
P.O. Box 140857 
Salt Lake City, UT  84114-0857 
rmoore@agutah.gov 
 

Michele Beck 
Alyson Anderson 
Bela Vastag 
Alex Ware 
Director 
Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South 
P.O. Box 146782 
Salt Lake City, UT  84114-6782 
mbeck@utah.gov 
akanderson@utah.gov 
bvastag@utah.gov 
aware@utah.gov 
ocs@utah.gov 
 

Kevin Higgins 
Energy Strategies, LLC 
111 East Broadway, Suite 1200 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
khiggins@energystrat.com 
 

Phillip J. Russell 
JAMES DODGE RUSSELL & 
STEPHENS, P.C. 
10 West Broadway, Suite 400 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84101 
prussell@jdrslaw.com 
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